NrpoBasa npuctaBka Nimbus Smart (740 urp)

CnuncoK BCTpoeHHbIx urp popmata MAME (urposble asTomatbl CAPCOM) :

1944
Alienvs. Predator
Armored Warriors
Cadillacs and Dinosaurs
Carrier AirWing
Dynasty Wars
Eco Fighters
Final Fight
Forgotten Worlds

. Ghouls'n Ghost

. Giga Wing

Knights of the Round

. Magic Sword

. Mega Man

. Mega Twins

. Mighty! Pang

. Nemo

. Pnickies

. Progear

. PuzzlLoop 2

. StreetFighter2

. StreetFighterZero

. Strider

. Super Street Fighter2

. The King of Dragons

. The Punisher

. Three Wonders

. U.N. Squadron

. Warriors of Fate

. Willow
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CnuncoK BCTpoeHHbIx urp popmata NEO-GEO:

3 CountBout

Aggressors of Dark Kombat
Alpha Mission 2

Andro Dunos

Battle Flip Shot
Blue'sJourney

Burning Fight

Crossed Swords

Cyber-Lip

Lo N A WNRE



10.
11
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Double Dragon
Eightman

Fatal Fury 2
Ghost Pilots
Ghostlop

Goal! Goal! Goal!
Gururin

Last Resort
League Bowling
Magical Drop 2
Magician Lord
Metal Slug

Metal Slug X
Mutation Nation
NeoBomberman
Neo Drift Out
Neo Mr. Do
NeoGeo Cup 98
Nightmare in the Dark
Ninja Combat
NinjaCommand
Overtop
PanicBomber
Pleasure Goal
Puzzle Bobble 2
Puzzle De Pon!
Robo Army
Samurai Shodown
Sengoku 2
SuperDodge Ball
The Last Blade

CnuncoK BCTpoeHHbIx urp popmata 8-6ut DENDY:

L 00N WNRE
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1942

3 Eyes Boy

3D Block

720 Degrees

75 Bingo

Abadox

Addams Family
AdventureIsland 1
Adventure Island 2

. Adventurelsland 3

. AdventureIsland 4

. Adventures of Bayou Billy
. Adventures of Dino Riki

. Adventures of Lolo



15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

Adventures of Lolo 2
Adventures of Rad Gravity
Adventures of Rocky and Bullwinkle
Airwolf

Aladdin

Alien3

All-Pro basketball
AntarcticAdventure
Arkanoid

Arkista's Ring

Astro Fang

Astyanax

Atlantisno Nazo

Attack of the Killer Tomatoes
Babel no Tou

Back to the Future

Bad Dudes

Balda

Balloon Fight

Bananan Prince

Barbie

Bartman

Batman

Batman Returns

Battle City

Battleship

Battletoads

Battletoads Double Dragon
Bikkuri Nekketsu Shin Kiroku
Binary Land

Bird Fighter

Bird Week

Blaster Master

Blocks World

BlodiaLand - Puzzle Quest
Blue Shadow

Bomb Sweeper
Bomberman

Bonk's Adventure
Boogerman

Bubble Bobble 3

Bucky O'Hare

Bugs Bunny Crazy Castle
BurgerTime

Captain America

Captain Planet
Castlevania2

Caveman Games

Chack and Pop

Chipand Dale



65. Chipand Dale 2
66. Circus Charlie
67. CluCluland

68. Code Name - Viper
69. Contra

70. Contra Force

71. CosmicEpsilon
72. CowboyKid

73. Crash and the Boy
74. CrossFire

75. Cyberball

76. Darkman

77. Darkwing Duck
78. Dead Fox

79. Deblock

80. Defender?2

81. Devil World

82. Dig Dug

83. Double Dragon3
84. Dr. Mario

85. Dragon Spirit
86. Dragon's Lair
87. Dream Master
88. Drop Zone

89. Duck

90. Dynamite Bowl
91. ElevatorAction
92. Exerion

93. F1Circus

94. Felix The Cat
95. Ferrari

96. Final Mission
97. Fire Dragon

98. Firehouse Rescue
99. Fire'nlce

100. Flappy

101. Flinstones
102. Flintstones 2
103. Flipull

104. Friday the 13th
105. Front Line
106. G.l.Joe

107. Galaga

108. Galaxian
109. Geimos

110. Go! Benny!
111. Godzilla

112. Golf

113. Golgo 13

114. Gorby no Pipeline Daisakusen



115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.

Gradius

Gremlins 2
GuerrillaWar

Gun Nac

Gyrodine

Gyruss

Heavy Barrel

Hello Kitty World
Home Alone 2

Hook

Hoops

Hot Blood March

Ice Climber

Ikari 3

Ikki

Image Fight

Isolated Warrior
Jackie Chan's

Joe and Mac
JourneytoSilius
Kamenno Ninja- Hanamaru
Kero Kero Keropp
Kick Master

Kickle Cubicle

King's Knight
KiwiKraze
Kyuukyoku Tiger
Legend of Kage

Lode Runner

Lone Ranger

Low G Man

Lunar Pool

Mad Max

Magical Mathematics
Mappy

Mappy Land

Mario Bros

Mario is Missing!
Mendel Palace
Metro Cross

Mickey Mouse
Mickey's Adventures
Mickey's Safari
Mighty Bomb Jack
Mighty Final Fight
Millipede
Monsterin My Pocket
Moon Crystal

Ms. Pac-Man
Nekketsu! Street Basket



165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211
212.
213.
214.

Ninja Gaiden 2
Ninja Kun
NinjaTurtles
NinjaTurtles 2
NinjaTurtles 3
NinjaTurtles 4
Nintendo World Cup
Nuts & Milk
Othello

Pac-Man
Pac-Mania
PanicRestaurant
Pinball

Pipe Dream

Pong of Wars
Popeye
PowerBlade
PowerBlade 2
Punch-Out!!
Pyramid

Quarth

Rackets and Rivals
Rampart

Road Fighter
Robocop
Robocop 2

Rock 'n' Ball
Rockin Kats

Seaof Dreamland
Seicross

Shadow of the Ninja
Shatter Hand

Sky Destroyer
Soap Panic
Solomon's Key
Son Son

Spider Man

Spy Hunter

Star Wars
SuperAladdin
SuperDodge Ball
SuperDonkey Kong 2
Super Mario Bros
SuperMario Bros 2
SuperMario Bros 3
SuperSprint
SuperSpy Hunter
SuperXevious
Sword Master
Taito Basketball



215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231
232.
233.
234,
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.

Cnucok

LooNOUA WNRE

Tale Spin

Tank 1990

Tecmo World Cup Soccer
Tennis

Terminator
Terminator 2
Tetrastar

Tetris

Tetris 2
Thunderand Lightning
Time Zone

Tiny Toon

Tiny Toon 2

Toki

Tom and Jerry

Tom and Jerry 3
Tom Sawyer
ToxicCrusaders
Track and Field

Trog

Trollsin Crazyland
Twin Eagle
Ugadayka
Vindicators
Volguard 3

Wacky Races
Warpman

Widget

Wolverine
Wrechking Crew
WWEF King of the Ring
Xevious

Yo! Noid

Yoshi's Cookie
Young IndianaJones
Zippy Race

BCTPOEHHBbIX Urp dopmaTa 16-6MT SEGA:

Abrams Tank

Addams Family 2
Addams Family Values
AeroBlaster

Aerothe Acro-Bat
Aerothe Acro-Bat2
AfterBurner?2
AirBattle

Aladdin



10.
11
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Aladdin2

Alien3

Alien Soldier

Alien Storm

Andretti Racing
Animaniacs

Ariel Mermaid

Art Alive

Asterix and the Great Rescue
Asterixthe Power

Attack Sub 688

Awesome Possum

B.O.B

Boxing Legends of the Ring
Ball Jecks

Ballz

Barbie Super Model

Barbie Vacation Adventure
Bare Knuckle

Bare Knuckle 2

Bare Knuckle 3

Bass Masters Classic
Batman

Batman and Robin

Batman Forever

Batman Returns

Batman Revenge of the Joker
Battle Mania

Battle Squadron
Battletech

Battletoads

Battletoads Double Dragon
Beauty and the Beast 2
Beavis and Butt-Head
Belle"s Quest

Bimini Run

Bio Hazard Battle

Blades of Vengeance 4
Blaster Master 2

Block Out

Bloodshot

Body Count

BonanzaBros

Bonkers

Boogerman

Brutal

Bubba N Stix

Bubble and Squeak

Bubsy

Bubsy 2



60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

Bug's Life

Bugs Banny

Burning Force

Cadash

Caersas Palace

Caliber Fifty

California Games

CampingAdventure

Cannon Fodder

Captain America

CaptainlLang

Captain Planet

Castle of lllusion

Castlevania

Chakan The Forever Man

Championship Bowling

Championship Pool

Chase HQ2

Chavez?2

Cheese Cat-Astrophe

Chessmaster

Chester Chectan 2

Clay Fighter

Cliffhanger

Clue

Columns 3

Doki Doki

Combat Cars

ComixZone

Commandos

Contra Hard Corps

Cool Spot

CosmicSpacehead

Crack Down

Crusader of Centy

CrossFire

CutthroatIsland

Cyber-Cop

Cyborglustice

Daffy Duck in Hollywood
Dark Castle
Davis Cup World Tour
Death Caliber
Decap Attack
Deer-Hunter
Demolition Man
Desert Demolition
Desert Strike
Dick Tracy
Dino Land



110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.

Dinosaurs for Hire
DJ Boy

Domino

Donald in Maui Mallard
Donkey Kong
Doom Troopers
Double Dragon
Double Dragon 2
Double Dragon 3
Dracula

Dragon Lee

Duke Nukem
Dune 2

Dynamite Headdy
EarnestEvans
EarthwormJim
EarthwormJim 2
Ecco Jr.

Ecco the Dolphinl
Ecco the Tides of Time
Eswat

Eternal Champions
Exodus
EX-Mutants
Ex-Ranza

F1 World Championship
F-15 Strike Eagle
F-22 Interceptor
Fantasia
Fantastic Dizzy
Ferrari

Fido Dido

Fifa97

Fifa98

Final Zone

Fire Shark

Flash Back

Flicky

Flink

Foreman For Real
Flintstones
Frankenstein
Gain Ground
Galaxy Force 2
Garfield
Gargoyles
Gaudtlet4
Gemfire

General Chaos
Generations Lost



160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
2009.

Ghost Busters
Ghouls'N Ghosts

Gley Lancer

Global Gladoators
Gods

GoldenAxe 1

Golden Axe 2

Golden Axe 3

Goofy’s Hysterical Tour
Granada

Green Dog

Gretzky"s Hockey
Grind Stormer

Gunstar Heroes
Haunting Starring Polterguy
Hercules2

Herzog Zwei

Home Alone 2

Hook

Humans

Hurricanes

Immortal

Incredible Hulk
Indianalones
InsectorX
International Superstar Soccer Deluxe
Irag War 2003

Izzy's Quest for the OlympicRings
It Game from Desert
Jewel Master

Joe and Mac

Judge Dredd

Junction

Jungle Book

Jungle Strike
JurassicPark
JurassicPark Rampage
Kawasaki

Klax

Krusty's Super Funhouse
Last Action Hero
Lawnmower Man
Legend of Galahad
Lemmings Triders 2
Lethal Enforcers

Lethal Enforcers 2
LionKing

LionKing2

Lost Vikings

Lost World: JurassicP.3



210.
211
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251
252.
253.
254,
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.

Lotus 2

Lotus Turbo Challenge
Magic Scool Bus
Magical Taruruuto-Kun
Marble Madness
Marko's Magic Football
Marsupilami

Master of Monster
Master of Weapon
Maximum Carnage
Mega Bomberman
Mega Swiv

Mega Trax

Mega Turrican
Mega-Lo-Mania
Megapanel

Mercs

Mickey Mania

Mickey's Ultimate Challenge
Micro Machines

Micro Machines 2

Micro Machines Military
Midnight Resistance
Mighty Max

Minnesota Fats
Monopoly
Moonwalker

Mortal Kombat

Mortal Kombat 2
Mortal Kombat 3
Mortal Kombat 3 Ultimate
Mortal Kombat 5

Mr Nutz

Ms. Pacman

Mulan

MUSHA

Mutant League Hockey
Mutant Leaque Football
NBA 97

NBAJam

NHL 97

NHL 98

NHL All-Star Hockey 95
Nigel Mansell's
Nightmare Circus
OlimpicGold
OlympicSummer Games 96
Operation Europe Rus
Ottifants

Out Runners



260. OutRun 2019

261. Pac-Attack

262. Pac-Man 2

263. Pac-Mania

264. Pagemaster

265. Panicon Funkotron
266. Paperboy 2

267. Phantom 2040

268. Pica-Pau

269. Pink Goes to Hollywood
270. Pinocchio

271. Pirates of Dark Water
272. Pitfall

273. Pocahontas

274. Populous 2

275. Power Monger

276. PowerRangers 2 Movie
277. Predator2

278. Primal Rage

279. Prince of Persia

280. Prince of Persia2

281. PRO-AM Championship
282. Psycho Pinball

283. Puggsy

284. Pulseman

285. Punisher

286. Puyo PuyoTsu

287. Pyramid Magic

288. Pyramid Magic lll

289. Quack Shot

290. Radical Rex

291. Raibow Islands

292. Raiden Trad

293. Rampart

294. Rastan Saga 2

295. Real Monsters

296. Renand Stimpy's

297. Revolution-X

298. Richard Scarry's Busytown
299. Rise of the Robots

300. Risky Woods

301. Ristar

302. Road Blasters

303. Road Rash

304. Road Rash 2

305. Road Rash 3

306. RoboCop 3

307. Robocop vs Terminator
308. Rock n' Roll Racing

3009. Rocket Knight Adventures



310. Rockman Mega World

311. Rockman X3

312. Rocky and Bullwinke
313. Rolling Thunder 2

314. Rolling Thunder3

315. Roloto the Rescue
316. Runark

317. S.S. Lucifer Man

318. Sagaia

319. Sampras Tennis

320. Samurai Spirits

321. Scooby Doo

322. SeaQuest

323. Second Samurai

324. Shadow Blaster

325. Shadow Dancer

326. Shadow of the Beast
327. Shadow Run

328. Shanghai 2

329. Shaq Fu

330. Shining Force

331 Shining Force 2

332. Shinobi3 Master

333. Shove It!

334. Side Pocket

335. Simpsons Bart Mutants
336. Simpsons Barts Nightmare
337. Skeleton Krew

338. Skitchin

339. Slap Fight

340. Smash TV

341. Smurfs

342. Snake Rattle 'n' Roll
343. Snow Bros

344, Soldiers of Fortune
345, Sonic& Knuckles

346. SonicSpinball

347. Sonicthe Hedgehog
348. Sonicthe Hedgehog?2
349. Sonicthe Hedgehog 3
350. SonicV-3D Blast

351. Space Harrier 2

352. Speedball 2

353. SpiderMan and the X-Men
354. Spidermanand Venom
355. SpiderMan Animated Series
356. SpiderManvs KingPin Rus
357. Splatterhouse 2

358. Splatterhouse 3

359. Spot Goes to Hollywood



360.
361
362.
363.
364.
365.
366.
367.
368.
369.
370.
371.
372.
373.
374.
375.
376.
377.
378.
379.
380.
381.
382.
383.
384.
385.
386.
387.
388.
389.
390.
391
392.
393.
394.
395.
396.
397.
398.
399.
400.
401.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.

Squirrel King

Stargate

Street Fighter2

Street Racer
SunsetRiders

Super Battletank
SuperBubble Bobble
SuperHange On Rus
SuperMario World
SuperMonaco GP 2
SuperPingPong
SuperMan 2
Sylvesterand Tweety
Syndicate

Syndicate

Taz in Escape from Mars
Taz-Mania

Techno Clash

Tekken Special 3
Terminator2

Theme Park

Thomas the Tank Engine
Thunder Force 2
Thunder Force 3

Tin Head

Tiny Toon Acme All-Stars
Tiny Toon Adventures
Tom and Jerry

Top Gear 2
ToxicCrusaders

True Lies

Turbo OutRun

Turtles Hyperstone Heist
Turtles Tournam Fighter
Twin Hawk

Universal Solder

Urban Strike
V.R.Troppers
VectorMan

VectorMan 2

Verytex

Virtual Bart

Wacky Worlds

Warlock

WarpSpeed

Were Back

Wimbledon Tennis
Winter Challenge

Wiz "n" Liz

Wolverine Adamantius



410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.

World Heroes

World of lllusion
Worms

Wrestle Mania

X-Men

X-Men 2

Yogi Bear's Cartoon Capers
Zero Kamikaze Squirrel
ZeroTolerance
Zombies

Zoom



